## PROCURADURÍA GENERAL DEL ESTADO

**ECUADOR** 

(OFFICE OF THE STATE ATTORNEY-GENERAL)

## **RESOLUTION No. 1**

# Dr. Íñigo Salvador Crespo

#### PROCURADOR GENERAL DEL ESTADO

(STATE ATTORNEY-GENERAL)

## **CONSIDERING:**

**THAT** the plenary session of the Council for Public Participation and Social Control, through its Resolution No. PLE-CPCCS-T-O-069-23-07-2018 of 23 July 2018, resolved to appoint the undersigned Procurador General del Estado (State Attorney-General), for a four-year term, as established by article 235 of the Constitution of the Republic of Ecuador,

**THAT** the undersigned assumed his role as Procurador General del Estado (State Attorney-General) at the plenary session of the National Assembly, on 31 July 2018, and,

In exercise of the legal attributes granted to him,

## **RESOLVES:**

**Article 1.-** To take office as Procurador General del Estado (State Attorney-General), for a four-year term, starting on 31 July 2018.

## TO BE ANNOUNCED.

In Quito, DM, on 31 July 2018

Dr. Íñigo Salvador Crespo

PROCURADOR GENERAL DEL ESTADO

(STATE ATTORNEY-GENERAL)

DRAFTED BY: MercedesNavas Bassantes REVIEWED BY: Ing. Patricio Vasco Masquera

Av. Amazonas N39-123 y Arízaga, Edif. Amazonas Plaza – Quito, Ecuador – PBX: (593 2) – 294 1300 - www.pge.gob.ec

CERTIFICATION: This is a true COPY of the original document filed in the ARCHIVES, of this PROCURADURÍA (Office of the Attorney-General) to which I will refer if necessary. I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS.

DATE: 2 AUGUST 2018

Lawyer Elida Michelle Mecías Almeida PROSECRETARIA (Assistant Secretary) IN CHARGE PROCURADURÍA GENERAL DEL ESTADO (Office of the State Attorney-General)